505721287 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JAMES LOUIS ADAMS	10/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECISION LENS INC.
Street Address:	4075 WILSON BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16600822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51_020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA K. STEPHENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/CYNTHIA K. STEPHENSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_51_020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050704 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Decision Lens Inc. 4075 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22203

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VERBAL SCALE RECOGNITION LISING MACHINE LEADNING

	NG MACHINE LEAR	KINING
described in an application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States	executed
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	file	ed on
as well as any and all continuations, division may be granted therefore. The under Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	rsigned hereby autho	rize(s) and request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when reques which may be necessary for securing, mai title thereto in said Assignee.		s, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts patents for said inventions and for vesting
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower priority provided under any and all internate be necessary in connection with said applied.	tional conventions and t	nvoke and claim the benefit of the right of treaties in respect of said inventions, as may
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Labe necessary or desirable for recordation of		t hereon any further identification that may
W. J. L. Godon	10/11/2019	
Inventor 1: William James Louis ADAMS	Date	Witness
Inventor 2:	Date	Witness
Inventor 3:	Date	Witness
Inventor 4	Date	Witness

Posz Law Group, PLC

RECORDED: 10/14/2019

PATENT REEL: 050704 FRAME: 0482